Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner March is Women's History Month

RECOGNIZING WOMEN of DISTINCTION

Let's celebrate Women's History Month by recognizing the

extraordinary women in our lives!

Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner is sponsoring a Women's History Month Art Contest (drawings, paintings, and poetry), with awards and certificates going to students from schools in the Claremont, Concourse, Highbridge, Mount Eden, and Morris Heights sections of The Bronx.

Strong women influence government, science, medicine, education, literature, entertainment, business, the arts, and all facets of American life.

Art Contest: Whom do you most admire? Draw, paint, or write about her contributions to our country.

All winners will be honored at Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner's 4th Annual Women's History Month Wellness Celebration held at:

Drop off your submissions by 3/22/18 to:

Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner 910 Grand Concourse, Suite 1JK Bronx, NY 10451 Tel: 718-538-2000 Fax: 718-538-3128

P.S. 126 - Dr. Marjorie H. Dunbar School 175 West 166th Street, Bronx, NY 10452 (Between Ogden Ave. & Dr. Martin L. King Blvd.) on Saturday, March 24th from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

For more information about Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner's Women's History Month Art Contest (drawings, paintings, and poetry) or any other community issue contact:

Assemblywoman Latoya Joyner

910 Grand Concourse, Suite 1JK Bronx, NY 10451 718-538-2000 • joynerl@nyassembly.gov

